scope of these releases to known or suspected claims as of the Termination Date, to the 
fullest extent permitted by Applicable Law. 

4. Termination Consideration; Default; Conditions.  

a. Amount and Payee. As consideration for this Agreement and the releases herein, 
Seller shall pay, or cause to be paid, the amount of One Hundred Thirty-Five 
Thousand U.S. Dollars ($135,000.00) (the “Termination Consideration”) to 
SCASD to be distributed to the Consortium or as Purchaser otherwise instructs in 
writing. Payment shall be made by wire transfer of immediately available funds 

pursuant to written instructions provided by Purchaser and pursuant to the 
following schedule: (a) Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred U.S. Dollars 
($17,500.00) within three (3) business days of the last of the Consortium members 
to approve this Agreement and/or a similar release agreement; and (b) One Hundred 
Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred U.S. Dollars ($117,500.00) at the earlier of June 
30, 2026 or financial close of a seller financing transaction involving Seller or its 
assets. 

b. Default. Should Seller be in default on any of the foregoing payments, and such 
default remain uncured within five (5) days of electronic notice thereof, any